
2021 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-26   Conf: 7-17   Home: 6-10   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (233), Opp (238)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sutor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Schultz (5), Totals (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Turk 2, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-133), Schultz (55-65),
Chow (23-25), Sutor (23-29), Dziondziakowski (5-8), Turk (3-3), Brooks (2-2), Rystrom (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Meyers, Jordan .367 31-25 79 13 29 0 0 0 5 29 .367 5 1 7 0 .412 0 1 8-9 17 2 2 .905
11 Schultz, Justine .327 36-36 110 20 36 8 2 1 15 51 .464 13 6 17 0 .420 2 2 5-7 126 22 1 .993
26 Chow, Amber .313 32-29 83 6 26 6 0 0 15 32 .386 8 3 9 0 .389 1 0 0-0 9 22 0 1.000
7 Kulaga, Amy .298 32-25 57 12 17 5 0 0 3 22 .386 11 1 15 0 .420 0 0 2-3 21 6 5 .844
1 Schmeling, Hallie .260 30-28 77 8 20 7 1 0 13 29 .377 3 1 12 0 .296 0 2 2-2 49 57 21 .835
22 Gudmundson, Paige .239 31-29 71 12 17 1 0 0 3 18 .254 1 1 11 0 .260 0 3 7-9 38 2 3 .930
14 Sullivan, Erin .237 35-21 76 7 18 3 0 2 14 27 .355 1 0 16 0 .241 2 0 1-1 77 3 1 .988
12 Kleckler, Marissa .229 27-26 48 4 11 1 0 0 1 12 .250 5 3 5 1 .339 0 1 0-0 49 38 5 .946
18 Sutor, Cassie .208 33-25 72 5 15 1 0 2 9 22 .306 7 2 16 2 .289 2 0 0-0 19 42 3 .953
8 Carey, Mackenzie .203 31-28 69 8 14 5 0 0 4 19 .275 5 1 14 0 .267 0 0 0-0 42 54 7 .932
21 Gappa, Amy .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Kelly, Anna .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Brooks, Lexi .314 26-12 35 6 11 4 0 0 7 15 .429 9 0 11 0 .444 1 0 0-0 66 0 5 .930
2 Williams, Haley .250 34-32 52 10 13 3 0 0 9 16 .308 4 2 13 0 .317 2 1 0-0 45 5 5 .909
17 Nikolich, Tara .216 19-11 37 1 8 1 0 0 3 9 .243 7 1 10 0 .356 0 0 0-0 83 0 2 .976
3 Shafranski, Teesa .200 18-4 15 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 0 2 0 .294 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Baird, Lizzy .194 24-19 36 7 7 2 0 1 5 12 .333 3 0 12 0 .256 0 1 0-0 22 29 9 .850

15
Dziondziakowski,
Morgan .167 15-8 6 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

29 Rystrom, Anna .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .266 36-36 931 123 248 48 3 6 108 320 .344 84 22 173 3 .338 10 11 26-32 668 290 69 .933
Opponents .332 36-36 1010 237 335 71 4 18 213 468 .463 106 14 112 2 .399 9 13 56-67 695 281 46 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Chow, Amber 5.57 6-11 23 16 8 1-0 0 97.0 126 79 60 20 54 32 1 9 .299 9 2 0 4 5
18 Sutor, Cassie 7.34 3-10 23 14 4 0-0 0 88.1 133 98 72 65 51 23 2 5 .330 10 11 0 1 5

15
Dziondziakowski,
Morgan 7.52 1-4 13 5 1 1-0 0 26.1 46 31 22 9 7 9 0 3 .371 5 1 0 2 2

5 Turk, Erica 18.32 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 23 22 19 10 0 5 1 1 .469 6 0 0 2 1
10 Brooks, Lexi 37.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 7 7 2 0 2 0 0 .583 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.19 10-26 68 36 13 2 0 222.2 335 237 178 106 112 71 4 18 .332 30 14 0 9 13
Opponents 3.38 25-10 54 36 21 13 1 231.2 248 121 87 84 173 48 3 6 .266 22 22 0 10 11



2021 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Chow, Amber 31 9 22 0 1.000 0 23 2 .920 0 0
15 Dziondziakowski, Morgan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
5 Turk, Erica 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Rystrom, Anna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Shafranski, Teesa 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schultz, Justine 149 126 22 1 .993 0 55 10 .846 5 0
14 Sullivan, Erin 81 77 3 1 .988 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nikolich, Tara 85 83 0 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sutor, Cassie 64 19 42 3 .953 1 23 6 .793 0 0
12 Kleckler, Marissa 92 49 38 5 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carey, Mackenzie 103 42 54 7 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brooks, Lexi 71 66 0 5 .930 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Gudmundson, Paige 43 38 2 3 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Haley 55 45 5 5 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Meyers, Jordan 21 17 2 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Baird, Lizzy 60 22 29 9 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kulaga, Amy 32 21 6 5 .844 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schmeling, Hallie 127 49 57 21 .835 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gappa, Amy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kelly, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Valentine, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1027 668 290 69 .933 7 56 10 .842 5 0
Opponents 1022 695 281 46 .955 22 26 6 .813 12 0


